TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM564919

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PACIFIC WESTERN BANK DBA PACIFIC WESTERN BUSINESS FINANCE		02/24/2020	CHARTERED BANK: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	W3LL PEOPLE, INC.	
Street Address:	1570 PACHECO STREET	
Internal Address:	ernal Address: SUITE E-14	
City:	SANTA FE	
State/Country:	e/Country: NEW MEXICO	
Postal Code:	tal Code: 87505	
Entity Type:	ty Type: Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3541088	W3LL PEOPLE
Registration Number:	3620722	W3LL
Registration Number:	5793417	W3LL PEOPLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124464900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: susan.zablocki@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: SUSAN ZABLOCKI Address Line 1: KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP Address Line 2: **601 LEXINGTON AVENUE** Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17428-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Zablocki
SIGNATURE:	/susan zablocki/
DATE SIGNED:	03/03/2020

Total Attachments: 6

TRADEMARK REEL: 006880 FRAME: 0542

900538226



PACIFIC WESTERN **BUSINESS FINANCE**

TERMINATION OF INTEREST IN PATENTS, TRADEMARKS, AND COPYRIGHTS

This Termination of Interest in Patents, Trademarks, and Copyrights (this "Termination") is executed as of February 24, 2020, by Pacific Western Bank dba Pacific Western Business Finance, a California statechartered bank, whose address and principal place of business is 851 East Hamilton Avenue, 2nd Floor, Campbell, California 95008 (the "Lender") with reference to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated August 8, 2019 (the "Agreement") by and between W3LL PEOPLE, INC., a Delaware corporation whose address and principal place of business is 1570 Pacheco Street, Suite E-14, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 (the "Debtor") and Lender. Initially capitalized terms not defined in this Termination shall have the meanings set forth in the Agreement.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby releases the security interests granted by Debtor to the Lender with respect to all trademarks and domain names described in the Agreement. A true and correct copy of the Agreement is attached hereto as Exhibit A.

To the extent that Lender shall be deemed to have any right, title or interest in the trademarks and domain names, Lender hereby retransfers and reassigns all of such right, title and interest to the Debtor of all such right, title and interest, without representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever.

This Termination shall be governed by the laws of the State of California.

In witness whereof, the Lender has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

Pacific Western Bank

Ву: John Ten Hagen Its:

Vice President

(408) 369-4000 851 E. Hamilton Avenue, Suite 200, Campbell, CA 95008 FAX (408) 369-4018 www.pacwest.com

Page I of I

EXHIBIT A

Copyrights

NONE

Casafr (see 12.31.2018 at) Page 10 of 14

EXHIBIT B

Patents

NONE

CASSIP (rov. 1231.2018 st) Page 11 of 14

EXHIBIT C

Trademarks

All present and future registered and unregistered trademarks, including but not limited to the following:

Trademark	Serial Number	Date
W3LL PEOPLE	88210832	11/29/2018

Trademark	Registration Number	Date
W3LL PEOPLE	3541088	12/02/2008
W3LL	3620722	05/12/2009

CAssIP (ev. CCP 2018 st) Page 12 of 14

EXHIBIT D

Domain Names

All present and future registered and unregistered domain names, including but not limited to the following:

	Domain Name	Registrar	Expiration Date
horono	WWW.W3LLPEOPLE.COM		

-			

Page 13 of 14

EXHIBIT E

Permitted Liens

NONE

Cassiff (psc. 12.3(.2018 sf) Page 14 of 14